

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Lee

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 317, line 13, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL
- 2 column strike "500,000" and substitute "1,400,000", in the GENERAL
- 3 FUND column strike "350,000" and substitute "800,000", and in the
- 4 REAPPROPRIATED FUNDS column strike "150,000^a" and substitute
- 5 "600,000^a".
- 6 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

PURPOSE: Adds \$450,000 General Fund and \$450,000 reappropriated fund spending authority for the Deputy District Attorney Training line item in the Department of **Law** to implement 48 hour bond hearings.

| Fiscal Impact of Amendment | | | | | | |
|----------------------------|-----------|-----|-----------|-----|-----------|-----|
| Department | GF | CF | RF | FF | Total | FTE |
| Law | \$450,000 | \$0 | \$450,000 | \$0 | \$900,000 | 0.0 |

** ** ** ** **